
 
 

 

 

 

For More Information Contact: 

(insert contact information of Project Manager) 

 

2012-2013 Winter Ozone Study—Press Conference Speakers 

Brock LeBaron 

Deputy Director 

Utah Division of Air Quality 

801-536-4006 

blebaron@utah.gov 

 

Mike McKee 

Commissioner 

Uintah County 

435-781-5380 

mmckee@uintah.utah.gov 

 

Seth Lyman 

Executive Director  

Bingham Research Center 

435.722.1740 office 

435-630-1433 mobile 

seth.lyman@usu.edu 

 

Kathleen Sgamma 

Vice President of Government & Public Affairs  

Western Energy Alliance 

303-623-0987 

ksgamma@westernenergyalliance.org 

 

Other members of the Study Oversight Team and Partners Available for Questions 
 

Leonard Herr 

Utah Air Quality Specialist 

Bureau of Land Management 

801-539-4094 

lherr@blm.gov 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

For More Information Contact: 

(insert contact information of Project Manager) 

 

 

Paul Hacking  

Director 

Uintah Impact Mitigation Special Service District 

435-722-1710 

paul.hacking@usu.edu 

Joseph Shaffer 

Director 

Tricounty Health Department 

435-247-1177 

jshaffer@utah.gov 

 

Darrin Brown 

Environmental Health Director 

Tricounty Health Department 

435-790-5375  

darrinbrown@utah.gov 

 

James (Jim) Roberts 

Research Chemist 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Association 

303-497-3982 

James.M.Roberts@noaa.gov 

 

Richard Mylott 

Public Affairs 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 

303-312-6654 

Mylott.richard@epa.gov 

 

Katy Human 

Public Affairs Specialist 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Association  

303-497-4747 

Katy.g.human@noaa.gov 

  


